


DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK 

UNIVERSITI 
TEKNOLOGI 
MARA 

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

WITH HONOURS (MARKETING) 

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA (UITM) 

"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK" 

NAME: EDWIN IDIN 1/C NUMBER: 920802-12-6409 

I, hereby declare that: 

• This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, 

locally or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or 

any other degrees. 

• This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, 

except where otherwise stated. 

• All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources 

of my information have been specifically acknowledged. 

Signature: _______ _ Date: --------

ii 



TABLE OF CONTENT 

TITLE PAGE 

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK 

LETTER OF SUBMISSION 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

TABLE OF CONTENT 

LIST OF TABLES 

LIST OF FIGURES 

ABSTRACT 

CHAPTER 1 : INTRODUCTION 

1.0 BACKGROUND OF THE COMPANY 

1.1 BACKGROUND OF THE STUDY 

1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT 

1.3 RESEARCH OBJECTIVE 

1.4 RESEARCH QUESTION 

1.5 SCOPE OF THE STUDY 

1.6 SIGNIFICANT OF STUDY 

1.7 LIMITATION OF STUDY 

1.8 RESEARCH FRAMEWORKS 

CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.0 INTRODUCTION 

2.1 PRODUCT QUALITY 

2.2 FEATURE 

2.3 RELIABILITY 

2.4 DURABILITY 

2.5 AESTHETIC 

2.6 RESEARCH HYPOTHESIS 
CHAPTER 3 : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 

3.0 RESEARH DESIGN 

3.1 EXPLORATORY RESEARCH 

3.1.1 EXPLORE USING PRIMARY DATA 

3.1.2 DESCRIPTIVE RESEARCH 

3.1.3 PERSONAL INTERVIEW 

CHAPTER 4: RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION 

4.0 INTRODUCTION 

4.1 RESPONDENT AND TIME TAKEN FOR EACH INTERVIEW SESSION 

4.2 RESPONDENT AND THEIR POSITION IN FAMA 

4.3 FREQUENCY 

4.3.1 AGE 

4.3.2 EDUCATION LEVEL 

4.3.3 RACE 

4.3.4 WORKING EXPERIENCE IN FAMA 

4.4 PRODUCT QUALITY 

v 

i 

ii 

iii 

iv 

v-vi 

vii 

viii 

ix 

1 

1 

2-3 

4 

5 

5 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

9 

9-11 

11-12 

13 

14-15 

15-17 

18 

19 

19 

19 

19-20 

20 

21 

22 

22 

22 

23 

24 

24-25 

25 

26-27 

28-29 

29-40 



LIST OF TABLES 

i. Table 4.1 Respondent and time taken for each interview session. 

ii. Table 4.2 Respondent and their position in FAMA. 

iii. Table 4.3.1 Age 

iv. Table 4.3.2 Education level 

v. Table 4.3.3 Race 

vi. Table 4.3.4 Working Experience in FAMA 

vii. Table 4.4.1 The understanding of respondents towards features 

dimension in FAMA product. 

viii. Table 4.4.2 The understanding of respondents towards reliability 

dimension in FAMA product. 

ix. Table 4.4.3 The understanding of respondents towards durability 

dimens·ion in FAMA product 

x. Table 4.4.4 The understanding of respondents towards aesthetic 

dimension in FAMA product. 

xi. Table 4.4.6 Among the external factors that affecting the product 

quality in FAMA stated by respondents. 

xii. Table 4.4.7 Problems among the farmers and vendors that affecting 

the handling of product quality. 

vii 



ABSTRACT 

Nowadays, most brands around the world are getting more competitive, no 

matter what kind of product category. Furthermore, the needs, wants and taste of 

consumers are keep changing and always seeking for the best product to satisfy their 

expectation. Similar to the condition of Malaysia product, where it is difficult to reach 

huge market in this country to support the local product and most Malaysian prefer to 

choose other brand instead of local brand namely Agromas products from Federal 

Agricultural Marketing Authority (FAMA). This research was done to determine the 

key variables and to address the issue related with product quality in Malaysia 

product, specifically for FAMA products under the brand of AGROMAS. FAMA 

product is entirely in food product category. FAMA had been longer operating since it 

was established in 1965, and there were many approaches been taken to live up the 

local products such as providing more support, service and facilities to all the 

participants to sell and promote their product to this country and to the oversea. In this 

problem of product quality, FAMA had identified a solution, which is currently 

implemented until today and it was GPL, introduced in 2008. GPL stands for 

Grading, Packaging, and Labeling. This is an approach to improve the product quality 

of FAMA product. Thus, hopefully that this research can helps to solve the problem 

of product quality in FAMA products as the local product in this country, identifying 

the important key variables of good product quality and determining what would be 

the best strategy to this problem. 

ix 


