

A STUDY ON MANAGING THE QUALITY OF LOCAL PRODUCTS MARKETED BY FEDERAL AGRICULTURAL MARKETING AUTHORITY (FAMA)

EDWIN IDIN 2015826998

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (MARKETING) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINABALU

MAY 2017

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (MARKETING) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA (UITM) "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

NAME: EDWIN IDIN I/C NUMBER: 920802-12-6409

I, hereby declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources
 of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: Date:			
	Signature:	Date:	

TABLE OF CONTENT

TITLE PAGE	i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	ii
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
TABLE OF CONTENT	v-vi
LIST OF TABLES	vii
LIST OF FIGURES	viii
ABSTRACT	ix
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION	1
1.0 BACKGROUND OF THE COMPANY	1
1.1 BACKGROUND OF THE STUDY	2-3
1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT	4
1.3 RESEARCH OBJECTIVE	5
1.4 RESEARCH QUESTION	5
1.5 SCOPE OF THE STUDY	5
1.6 SIGNIFICANT OF STUDY	6
1.7 LIMITATION OF STUDY	7
1.8 RESEARCH FRAMEWORKS	8
CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW	9
2.0 INTRODUCTION	9
2.1 PRODUCT QUALITY	9-11
2.2 FEATURE	11-12
2.3 RELIABILITY	13
2.4 DURABILITY	14-15
2.5 AESTHETIC	15-17
2.6 RESEARCH HYPOTHESIS	18
CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	19
3.0 RESEARH DESIGN	19
3.1 EXPLORATORY RESEARCH	19
3.1.1 EXPLORE USING PRIMARY DATA	19-20
3.1.2 DESCRIPTIVE RESEARCH	20
3.1.3 PERSONAL INTERVIEW	21
CHAPTER 4: RESEARCH ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION	22
4.0 INTRODUCTION	22
4.1 RESPONDENT AND TIME TAKEN FOR EACH INTERVIEW SESSION	22
4.2 RESPONDENT AND THEIR POSITION IN FAMA	23
4.3 FREQUENCY	24
4.3.1 AGE	24-25
4.3.2 EDUCATION LEVEL	25
4.3.3 RACE	26-27
4.3.4 WORKING EXPERIENCE IN FAMA	28-29
4.4 PRODUCT QUALITY	29-40

LIST OF TABLES

- i. Table 4.1 Respondent and time taken for each interview session.
- ii. Table 4.2 Respondent and their position in FAMA.
- iii. Table 4.3.1 Age
- iv. Table 4.3.2 Education level
- v. Table 4.3.3 Race
- vi. Table 4.3.4 Working Experience in FAMA
- vii. Table 4.4.1 The understanding of respondents towards features dimension in FAMA product.
- viii. Table 4.4.2 The understanding of respondents towards reliability dimension in FAMA product.
- ix. Table 4.4.3 The understanding of respondents towards durability dimension in FAMA product
- x. Table 4.4.4 The understanding of respondents towards aesthetic dimension in FAMA product.
- xi. Table 4.4.6 Among the external factors that affecting the product quality in FAMA stated by respondents.
- xii. Table 4.4.7 Problems among the farmers and vendors that affecting the handling of product quality.

ABSTRACT

Nowadays, most brands around the world are getting more competitive, no matter what kind of product category. Furthermore, the needs, wants and taste of consumers are keep changing and always seeking for the best product to satisfy their expectation. Similar to the condition of Malaysia product, where it is difficult to reach huge market in this country to support the local product and most Malaysian prefer to choose other brand instead of local brand namely Agromas products from Federal Agricultural Marketing Authority (FAMA). This research was done to determine the key variables and to address the issue related with product quality in Malaysia product, specifically for FAMA products under the brand of AGROMAS. FAMA product is entirely in food product category. FAMA had been longer operating since it was established in 1965, and there were many approaches been taken to live up the local products such as providing more support, service and facilities to all the participants to sell and promote their product to this country and to the oversea. In this problem of product quality, FAMA had identified a solution, which is currently implemented until today and it was GPL, introduced in 2008. GPL stands for Grading, Packaging, and Labeling. This is an approach to improve the product quality of FAMA product. Thus, hopefully that this research can helps to solve the problem of product quality in FAMA products as the local product in this country, identifying the important key variables of good product quality and determining what would be the best strategy to this problem.